County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Victor V. Vlasak County Clerk Administrative Coordinator

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 ylasakv@co.richland.wi.us

January 17, 2012

Dear Honorable Board Member:

Please be advised that the January meeting of the Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, January 17, 2012, in the County Board Room, located on the Third Floor of the Courthouse, 181 West Seminary Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

Yours truly,

Victor V. Vlasak Richland County Clerk

Agenda:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes of December Session
- 6. Resolution Relating To Writing Off Certain Uncollectible Ambulance Bills
- 7. Resolution Approving A Contract for 2012 for the Health and Human Services Department
- 8. Resolution Authorizing The Public Health Unit Of The Department Of Health And Human Services To Apply For And Accept A Grant
- 9. Resolution Relating To Purchasing Two New Trucks And Related Equipment For The County Highway Department
- 10. Resolution Approving Changes In The County's Family And Medical Leave Policies And Forms
- 11. Resolution Relating To Double Occupancy Of Cells In The Richland County Jail
- 12. Resolution Limiting The Number Of Days That The Court Can Place A Juvenile Delinquent In Secure Detention
- 13. Resolution Relating To Purchasing Seven-Year Old Body Armor Vests For The Sheriff's Department
- 14. Resolution Authorizing The Sheriff's Department To Sell An Old Transport Van
- 15. Resolution Relating To Cancelling Stale County Checks
- 16. Resolution Cancelling Stale Tax Certificates And Making An Appropriation
- 17. Resolution Approving The Purchase Of A New Ambulance And Making Fund Transfers
- 18. Resolution Relating To The Possibility Of American Transmission Company Building A 345 Kilovolt Electric Transmission Line Through Richland County
- 19. Resolution Waiving The Probationary Period For A Lifeguard At The Symons Natatorium
- 20. Resolution Petitioning The Secretary Of Transportation For Airport Improvement Aid By Richland County
- 22. Resolution Approving A 2-Year Extension Of The Food Contract For Jail Inmates (Tabled 12-13-11)
- 23. Resolution Relating To Concealed-Carry Legislation Which Was Recently Enacted By The Wisconsin Legislature (Tabled 10-25-11)
- 24. Resolution Establishing The Salaries Of Three Elected County Officials For Their Next Term Of Office
- * 25. Resolution Authorizing The Child Support Agency To Charge A Fee For Certain Services Provided In Non 4-D Cases
- * 26. Resolution Approving The Purchase Of A Mapping Website Program And Other Items For The Land Information Office
- * 27. Resolution Amending The County's Handbook Of Personnel Policies, Including New Work Rules
 - 28. County Board 2011 Claims Report
- * 29. Appointment To Health And Human Services Board And Hidden Valleys Board (Temporary)
 - 30. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
 - 31. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning And Land Information Committee
 - 32. Correspondence
 - 33. Adjourn

^{*} Agenda items added or amended